

SC No. 637/17
FIR No. 104/17
P.S. Shahbad Dairy
State Vs. Anand Rohil etc.

14.03.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with counsel Sh. Shyam Lal Sharma.
Sh. Rahul Lather counsel for the complainant.

PWs Shivam and Ranbir have been duly served. Ld counsel for the complainant submits that both of them have shifted at H.No. 310, Virat Apartment, Sunder Vihar, Delhi-87. He further submits that both of them have not been personally served. In view of the submissions, the fresh address of both the witnesses be taken on record and they be summoned again at their changed address for the next date.

Put up for P.E on 03.05.2018. IO be also summoned for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 14.03.2018