

**CNR No.:DLNT01-015948-2025-
CA No.278/2025**

**M/s. Ahuja Impex Pvt Ltd Vs M/s. Motorol Speciality Oil Ltd &
Ors**

04.06.2026

Present: None for Appellant.

None has appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls since morning.

In view of the above, be put up for appearance of appellant and further proceedings on **09.09.2026**.

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
04.06.2026 ^(R)**